

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11974/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 29/10/2007 in SBCMA No. 3927/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, BENCH AT JAIPUR)

RAVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADRINARAYAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Prasad Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Harish Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on
the prayer for interim relief.

Meanwhile, operation of the impugned order of the
High Court shall remain stayed.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master